Illinois law.

Section 681.715  Hearing

a)	If the operator files a hearing request, the hearing officer shall set a time and place for the hearing, not more than 180 days after the service of the Complaint, and provide notice of the hearing to the Agency and the operator.  The Hearing Notice shall contain:

1)	A statement of the nature of the hearing, including a reference to the particular law or regulation involved;

2)	A statement that the hearing will be held in accordance with the Law and this Part; and

3)	A statement of the date, time and place of the hearing and, if a pre-hearing conference is scheduled by the hearing officer, the date, time and place of that conference.

b)	In addition to the service requirements in Section 681.710, the hearing officer shall serve the Hearing Notice on the Advisory Board.
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